FCRM PTO-1594 F Fev 6-931 Ohi8 No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Tab settings = = = ▼

12-16-1999

R SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10122339	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
First American Flood Data Services, Inc.	Name: First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1600
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 150 Second Avenue North City: St. Petersburg State: FL ZIP: 33701 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖪 No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: November 1, 1998	General Partnership Cirmited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes KNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes KNo
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,861,172 hached? © Yes Ø No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Piper Marbury Name: Mark I. Feldman, Rudnick & Wolfe Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Any additional fees are Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000101 1861172	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date
· · ·	cover sheet, attachments, and doop menting Entrack

REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0597

FILEC In the Office or the Secretary of State of Texas

NOV 1 3 1998

OF FIRST AMERICAN FLOOD DATA SERVICES, INC. AND PASCO CORPUGATIONS SECTION

INTO FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., UNDER SECTION 5.16 OF THE TEXAS BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT

WE, JOHN W. LONG and CRAIG J. ZINDA, being respectively president and secretary of FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., do hereby certify that effective January 1, 1998 FIRST AMERICAN FLOOD DATA SERVICES, INC. and PASCO ENTERPRISES, INC. have mutually agreed to, and hereby do, unite and merge into FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., pursuant to Section 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

Names of Corporations and Jurisdiction of Organization 1.

- First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc., a California (a) Corporation ("Parent")
 - First American Flood Data Services, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Data") (b)
- Pasco Enterprises, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Pasco")(Data and Pasco shall hereinafter collectively be referred to as "Subsidiary")

2. Outstanding Shares

(a) First American Flood Data Services, Inc.

50,000 shares no par common

(b) Pasco Enterprises, Inc.

100,000 shares \$.01 par common

- 3. Surviving Corporation. The Parent corporation is the surviving corporation and owns one hundred percent (100%) of the issued and outstanding shares of each Subsidiary.
- Surviving Corporation Amendments. The Parent corporation is the surviving corporation and there are no amendments or changes in the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation that are effected by the merger.
 - 5. Effective Date. The effective date of the merger shall be as prescribed by law.

CLIENTS\F\FIRST\MERGER\TEX\CERT.MGR

TRADEMARK ! REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0598

- 6. <u>Merger Permitted</u>. The merger is permitted by the laws of California which is the jurisdiction of the Parent foreign corporation and the terms of said merger are in compliance therewith.
- 7. <u>Shareholder Approval</u>. The Parent foreign corporation is the surviving corporation and the proposed merger is not required to be approved by the shareholders in accordance with the laws of the state of California.
- 8. <u>Board Approval</u>. The proposed merger has been approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Parent and each Subsidiary adopted on January 1, 1998. The resolution of the Board of Directors of the Parent is set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge First American Appraisal Services, Inc., First American Appraisal Consulting Services, Inc., First American Field Services, Inc., First American Flood Data Services, Inc., First American Property Services, Inc., First American Real Estate Tax Service, Inc., Pasco Enterprises, Inc., and Prime Credit Reports, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary corporations, into itself and assume all their obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code.

9. Surviving Foreign Parent Address

First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc. 114 East Fifth Street
Santa Ana, California 92701
Attention: Craig J. Zinda, Esq.

10. <u>Taxes</u>. The surviving Parent corporation will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes and the surviving Parent corporation will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely filed.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CLIENTS\F\FIRST\MERGER\TEX\CERT.MGR

TRADEMARK
† REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0599

IN WITNESS whereof we have made, subscribed and acknowledged these Articles of Merger as of the 1st day of November, 1998.

FIRST AMERICAN REAL ESTATE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC., a California corporation

President

JOHN W. LONG,

CRAIG J. ZINDA,

CLIENTS/F/FIRST/MERGER/TEX/CERT.MGR

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0600